taxable year as allowed under 26 U.S.C. § 217 (relating to

moving expenses). However, in applying 26 U.S.C. § 217, the

term "new principal place of work" means only places of work

located within the State of Alabama.;

(19) Any expense not exceeding thirty-five thousand

dollars ($35,000) actually incurred during the taxable year in

dollars ($35,000) actually incurred during the taxable year in

removing from his or her property any architectural or

transportation barriers to handicapped persons with

nonambulatory and semiambulatory disabilities;, provided,

[...]

(2) For tax years beginning after December 31, 2006,

the optional standard deduction shall be determined as

follows:

a. The standard deduction for married taxpayers filing

jointly with adjusted gross income of twenty thousand dollars

($20,000) or less shall be seven thousand five hundred dollars

($7,500). For married taxpayers filing jointly with adjusted

gross income of greater than twenty thousand dollars

($20,000), the standard deduction shall be reduced by one

hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) for each five hundred

dollars ($500) of adjusted gross income in excess of twenty

thousand dollars ($20,000). Notwithstanding the preceding

thousand dollars ($20,000). Notwithstanding the preceding

sentence, the standard deduction shall not be less than four

thousand dollars ($4,000) for married taxpayers filing

jointly.

b. The standard deduction for married taxpayers filing

separate returns with adjusted gross income of ten thousand

dollars ($10,000) or less shall be three thousand seven

hundred fifty dollars ($3,750). For married taxpayers filing

separate returns with adjusted gross income of greater than

ten thousand dollars ($10,000), the standard deduction shall

be reduced by eighty-eight dollars ($88) for each two hundred

fifty dollars ($250) of adjusted gross income in excess of ten

[...]

sentence, the standard deduction shall not be less than two

thousand dollars ($2,000) for married taxpayers filing

separate returns.

c. The standard deduction for head of family taxpayers

with adjusted gross income of twenty thousand dollars

($20,000) or less shall be four thousand seven hundred dollars

($4,700). For head of family taxpayers with adjusted gross

income of greater than twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), the

standard deduction shall be reduced by one hundred thirty-five

dollars ($135) for each five hundred dollars ($500) of

adjusted gross income in excess of twenty thousand dollars

($20,000). Notwithstanding the preceding sentence, the

standard deduction shall not be less than two thousand dollars

($2,000) for head of family taxpayers.

d. The standard deduction for single taxpayers with

adjusted gross income of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) or

adjusted gross income of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) or

less shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). For

single taxpayers with adjusted gross income of greater than

twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), the standard deduction

shall be reduced by twenty-five dollars ($25) for each five

hundred dollars ($500) of adjusted gross income in excess of